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As approved by the Faculty Meeting (#401), 2nd August, 2023 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 
19 August 2023 (Fri)   :  Day of Arrival 
21-22 August (Mon & Tue)  :   Orientation 
23 August (Wed)   :  Registration 
25 August (Fri)   :   Commencement of classes 
05 September (Tue)   :   Teachers’ Day 
01 November (Wed)   :  Kut 
10 November (Fri)   :  Day of Prayer 
11 December (Mon)   :  Last Day of Classes 
12 Dec - 14 Dec (Tue-Thurs)  :   1st Semester Exam Preparation 
15 Dec - 21 Dec (Fri-Thurs)  :   First Semester Final Exam 
22 Dec - 12 Jan 2024 (Fri-Fri) :  Semester Break 

SECOND SEMESTER 
15 January 2024 (Mon)  :   Commencement of classes 
26 January (Fri)   :   Republic Day 
05 February (Mon)   :   Missionary Day 
23 February (Fri)   :  College Picnic/Tour 
01 March (Fri)    :  Day of Prayer 
01 April (Mon)   :  SBC Founding Day 
19 April (Fri)    :  Last Day of Classes 
20-23 April (Sat-Tue)   :   2nd Semester Exam Preparation  
24-30 April (Wed-Tue)  :   Second Semester Final Exam 
01-03 May (Wed-Fri)   :  Graduation Day Preparation 
04 May (Sat)    :   Graduation Service 
05 May - 14 June (Sun-Thurs) :  Break 
15 June (Fri)    :  Day of Arrival 

 
 

2nd August, 2023      Sd/- 
Academic Dean 
Sielmat Bible College 

 


